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H|RUb q< H-405 / 2019-20 HjT y-l| 31Gcã T H 

-TpciI gT 0-167, Lic i0-1190, vhs-0.05 ychs, e 

fotfHG ChI Goverment of India. Ministry of coal. Office of the Nominated 



3 

Authority. Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 

Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) Me& 3TI (Vesting Order) 
HGYT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fico 03.03.2021 gIRT T TeT 4 

T t Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fT TRET (Vesting 
Order) HGYT-NA-104/9/2020-NA T05 03.03.2021 } yo-4 4R 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E-84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fitcs (CMPDI) A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 
4aich fysisTS/TO`TO /c993)/E-403607/1-12688 fH 27.08. 



T Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation y DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fh y fCD Table-I Block Boundary T 

H0o o C1 C166 GT5 Boundary Pillars y Table-II 
Pillars fafgT Geographical/UTM/National 

io-1188, vhe-O.54 yoG, H 

hH|F 622 

fsIE Etae farfAts NI Block Boundary demarcation 
BUrgi, IER yajs 100o/TO f05 08.11.2021 EINI ThI 

Bore-hole 

slyr 

Coal Grid 

hH| 624 Tchl TH gTI 0-167 e 0-1190, cb|-0.82 

yo-46 4r OH0F 624 3f 

AIcit # 

I T0-167 oie H0-1190, VhG|-0.05 yoG Y4A-7 

RTbIT afH, 1908 R-49(1)() 

à fagH 3fegdl gNI GAYT YT fo Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 
2015) M 3CT (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fics 

03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine T HR0 EUSlgl zUg fetfas 



yalcs-6/ froyoco(yRHÍ)-164/16-4091/TO fio 22.07.2016 > 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi fMeTT T� (Vesting Order) 
H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fH0p 03.03.2021 yd 30u Hfeor, ¢qI 

H01188, o-0.07 yo, o h-0.12 yog yR 

2. sTyT RTH 3rfefyH, 1908 T R-49(4) TclA 



1908 h 

BIÍGRUT 0 T, N 3jR/ g IRT G The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 
Resettlement Act, 2013 yd qeT HnET rfefr JTti HT� 

5. RÍ fugTcE gugT fotfMes gRT Jharkhand Rehabilitation & 
Resettlement Policy q HHY-HHY 4R 

7. 8TTgR OoTT 3ff4, 1908 rNI 49(3) 3HTGIICH 



11. slTqT GRHI 3ff, 1908 TRT 49(5) NY INON 

13. 3jci HeoTT, r¢aT/3HUGT yaTcI, IGER/feI 3qr 
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